PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John O. Butler Company	08/04/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunstar Americas, Inc.	
Street Address:	4635 West Foster Avenue	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60630	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10210758

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-222-0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa C. Childs

Address Line 1: 401 N. Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa C. Childs

Total Attachments: 1

source=c0553856#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015963 FRAME: 0806 0 102107

UU UV\$ HU

500029465 REEL: 0159

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "JOHN O. BUTLER COMPANY", FILED A RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SUNSTAR AMERICAS, INC.", THE FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2004, AT 12:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DESOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.



0787489 8320

040652992

RECORDED: 04/29/2005

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3339925

DATE: 09-09-04

PATENT REEL: 015963 FRAME: 0807